

NDPS. Case No. 19/2013 (58/15)

Order No. 54

Dated. 09.08.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

None appears today as per resolution observed by the local Bar Association.

P.O is under order of transfer.

Fix **05.11.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW 1.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1.

D/C

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**